DECREE

OF THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF BELARUS

22 May 2014 No.235 Minsk

On Accession of the Republic of Belarus to the International Treaty

- 1. To accede to the Nagoya Protocol on Access to Genetic Resources and the Fair and Equitable Sharing of Benefits Arising from their Utilization to the Convention on Biological Diversity adopted in Nagoya on October 29, 2010. To designate the Ministry of Natural Resources and Environmental Protection responsible for fulfilling the obligations undertaken by the Republic of Belarus under the stated International Treaty.
- 2. The Council of Ministers of the Republic of Belarus shall take the necessary measures to implement this Decree within six months.
- 3. This Decree shall enter into force on the day of its signing.

President of the Republic of Belarus

A. Lukashenko